Note: No statement of comprehensive income was prepared under previous GAAP. Therefore, the reconciliation starts with

net profit as per previous GAAP.

a. Under previous GAAP, the goodwill arising on amalgamation was being amortised over a specified period. However,

under Ind AS, the same is tested for impairment at each reporting date.

b. Under the previous GAAP, mark-to-market losses on derivative contracts were recognised  whereas the gain arising on

the said contracts were ignored.  However, under Ind AS, all derivatives are measured at fair value through profit and loss

and mark-to-market gain/losses are recorded in the relevant period.

c. Under previous GAAP, the financial assets and financial liabilities were carried at cost. However, under Ind AS, certain

financial assets and financial liabilities are initially recognised at fair value and subsequently measured at amortised cost.

d. Under the previous GAAP, the actuarial gains/losses arising on defined benefit plans was being charged to the statement

of profit and loss. However, under Ind AS the same is recognised in other comprehensive income.

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments* Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities 30,883.99 121.60 31,005.59

Net cash flow from investing activities (8,683.23) 1,806.33 (6,876.90)

Net cash flow from financial activities (22,540.11) (1,975.89) (24,516.00)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (339.35) (47.96) (387.31)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2015 1,844.27 95.30 1,939.57

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2016 1,504.92 47.34 1,552.26

* adjustments includes adjustments on account of vesting of demerged undertaking into the Company

HSIL Limited
Annual Report 2016-17 158

S
ig

n
ifi

c
a

n
t

a
c

c
o

u
n

ti
n

g

p
o

lic
ie

s
a

n
d

o

th
e

r
e

xp
la

n
a

to
ry

in

fo
rm

a
ti

o
n

to

th

e

st
a

n
d

a
lo

n
e

 fi
n

a
n

c
ia

l
st

a
te

m
e

n
ts

  f
o

r
th

e
 y

e
ar

 e
n

d
e
d

 3
1

M
ar

c
h

 2
0

17

N
o

te
s:

1.

R
e
fe

r
n

o
te

 2
3

 a
n

d
 2

8
 f

o
r

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

 o
n

 p
ro

p
e
rt

y,
 p

la
n

t
an

d
 e

q
u

ip
m

e
n

t
p

le
d

g
e
d

 a
s